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ACT NOW TO PREVENT CHILD ABUSE

JOIN A CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION COUNCIL IN YOUR AREA

	Regional Child Abuse Prevention Councils are run by volunteers who educate Arizona communities about the prevention of child abuse and neglect. 

 Area

Council Name 

Contact 

Phone 

E-mail

Coconino County 
Coconino Coalition for Children and Youth
Ruth Ellen Elinski
(928) 679-7318
ruthellen@coconinokids.org
Maricopa County, West Valley

West Valley Regional Child Abuse Prevention Council

Jodi M. Hall

Sara Martinez
(623) 240-6160

jhall@childhelp.org
smartinez@childhelp.org
Kingman/Bullhead 
Kingman/Bullhead Child Abuse Prevention Council
Mary Lou O'Connell
(928) 505-3153
havencenter@frontiernet.net
Lake Havasu
Lake Havasu City Child Abuse Prevention Council
Mary Lou O'Connell
(928) 505-3153
havencenter@frontiernet.net
Maricopa County, East Valley

Healthy Options for Parents through Education (HOPE)

Courtney Kleinebreil
(480) 834-9424
Courtney.kleinebreil@childcrisisaz.org
Phoenix
Greater Phoenix Child Abuse Prevention Council
Michele Brown
480-695-1434
michelerbrown@cox.net
Pinal County

Pinal County Child Abuse Prevention Council

Joanne Pinto

(520) 836-1239 x21

arizonaroper@msn.com
Prescott Tri-City Area
Yavapai Communities for Kids Child Abuse Prevention Council
Becky Ruffner

Claire Louge
(928) 445-5038
becky@pcaaz.org
claire@pcaaz.org
Safford/Graham County
Child and Family Resources Regional Council

Julie Morris

(928) 428-7231

jmorris@cfraz.org
Show Low

Show Low Child Abuse Prevention Council

Erin Mabery

(928) 646-5200

eml.bvcs@gmail.com
Sierra Vista
Committee for the Prevention of Child Abuse

Nilda Townsend
(520) 227-9008
ntownsend6@aol.com
Tuba City Region
Greater Tuba City Regional Child Abuse Prevention Council
Teresa Honahni

Terry Posey
(928) 283-4217
teresa.honahni@parentingaz.org
terry.posey@parentingaz.org
Tucson Central/South
Pima County Child Abuse Prevention Council (PCCAPC)
Karen Kramer
(520) 624-5600
karenk@casadelosninos.org
Verde Valley & Sedona
Verde Valley & Sedona Child Abuse Prevention

Erin Mabery

(928) 646-5200

eml.bvcs@gmail.com
Williams

Williams Child Abuse Prevention Council

Ruth Ellen Elinski

Michelle Simmons

(928) 679-7318

928-288-8004

ruthellen@coconinokids.org
msimmons@nchcaz.org 

Winslow/Navajo County

Navajo County Child Abuse Prevention Council

Sue Branch

(928) 587-8155

sue.branch@parentingaz.org
Yuma County
Yuma County Child Abuse Prevention Council

Shannon Jacobs

(928) 373-0849

Shannon@amberlysplace.com
For more information contact: Sue Smith, SusanSmith@azdes.gov, (602) 255-2548 or Mark Klym, mklym@azdes.gov, (602) 255-2690

Click on links to learn about Adverse Childhood Experiences and National Child Abuse Prevention Month                                   Updated 3/18/16 
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